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PURPOSE.NOT.......

Totally Enclosed Fan Cooled (TEFC)
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Product Information Packet: Model No: C145K34FB3H, Catalog No:120341.00
..3HP..3450RPM.145.TEFC.230V.1PH.60HZ.CONT.40C.1.0SF.RIGID.C145K34FB3H.....GENERAL
PURPOSE.NOT.......

Nameplate Specifications

Output HP 3 Hp Output KW 2.2 kW

Frequency 60 Hz Voltage 230 V

Current 13.0 A Speed 3450 rpm

Service Factor 1 Phase 1

Efficiency 81.5 % Duty Continuous

Insulation Class F Design Code L

KVA Code J Frame 145T

Enclosure Totally Enclosed Fan Cooled Overload Protector No

Ambient Temperature 40 °C Drive End Bearing Size 6205

Opp Drive End Bearing Size 6203 UL Recognized

CSA Y CE N

IP Code 54

Technical Specifications

Electrical Type Capacitor Start Capacitor Run Starting Method Across The Line

Poles 2 Rotation Selective Counterclockwise

Mounting Rigid base Motor Orientation HORIZONTAL

Drive End Bearing BALL Opp Drive End Bearing BALL

Frame Material Rolled Steel Shaft Type T

Overall Length 14.43 in Frame Length 8.50 in

Shaft Diameter 0.875 in Shaft Extension 2.25 in

Assembly/Box Mounting F1 ONLY

Outline Drawing 028803-850C Connection Diagram 005018.01

This is an uncontrolled document once printed or downloaded and is subject to change without notice. Date Created: 10/15/2018
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                       R BC  PR O PR IET AR Y AN D  C O N F ID EN T IAL  IN F O R M AT IO N

T h is d o cu m e n t  is th e  p ro p e rty o f  R EG AL  BEL O IT  C O R PO R AT IO N  ("R BC ") in clu d in g

its su b sid ia rie s a n d  d iv is io n s a n d  co n ta in s p ro p rie ta ry in fo rm a t io n  o f  R BC .   T h is d o cu m e n t

is lo a n e d  o n  th e  e xp re ss co n d it io n  th a t  n e ith e r it  n o r th e  in fo rm a t io n  co n ta in e d  th e re in  sh a ll

b e  d isclo se d  to  o th e rs w ith o u t  th e  e xp re ss w rit te n  co n se n t  o f  R BC ,  a n d  th a t  th e  in fo rm a t io n

sh a ll b e  u se d  b y th e  re cip ie n t  o n ly a s a p p ro ve d  e xp re ssly b y R BC .   T h is d o cu m e n t  sh a ll b e

re tu rn e d  to  R BC  u p o n  it s re q u e st .   T h is d o cu m e n t  m a y b e  su b je ct  to  ce rta in  re st rict io n s

u n d e r U .S .  e xp o rt  co n t ro l la w s a n d  re g u la t io n s.
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TOLERANCES
UNLESS SPECIFIED

3:8

B 028803 01

KMM 10/04/07

028589
OUTLINE - 140T FRAME
TEFC - RIGID

GENERAL PURPOSE

028803

INCHES
±.1
±.03
±.005
±.0005
±1/2°

01 CORRECTED BASE LOCATION ECR 0035519 GS 3/5/13

4.00

5.00

6.50

"C"  .06

1.41
FULL

DEPTH

.13 2.250

2.38

.8750

.8745

2.25 .09

6.52

7.65

.63
.75 "AD"

(3) Ø.88
KNOCKOUTS

(2) Ø1.13
KNOCKOUTS

.19 SQ.x 1.38 KEY

NOTE:
1) GASKETS THROUGHOUT

WHEN REQUIRED

"XO"

6.50

.34 .119

3.50 - .06
+.00

4.14

4.33

5.39

2.75

5.50

6.76

NAMEPLATE

WARNING
DECAL EFF

DECAL

4/30/2013 9:26:38 AM - Converted by Connexus

DASH 
NO. "C" "AD"

700 12.93 4.69
750 13.43 5.19
800 13.93 5.69
850 14.43 6.19

CAP 
DASH "XO"

A 1.15
B 1.60
C 1.82
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Curve at 230 Volts HP 3.00    PHASE   1

60 HZ

Model No 120341.00 3 HP VOLTS 230

Catalog No 120341.00 HZ   60 RPM 3450

LEESON ELECTRIC CORPORATION
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVE for AC MOTOR
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0 Eff −−−−

PF −−−−

HP −−−−

RPM −−−−

KW −−−−

Amps −−−−

Torque in Lb.Ft

FL TORQUE 4.5 Lb.Ft FL AMPS 13

BD TORQUE 13.5 Lb.Ft PU TORQUE 12.0 Lb.Ft

LR TORQUE 12.5 Lb.Ft LR AMPS 100

WINDING K632129-2 Date 4/23/2018
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